
January 8

January 9

January 10

January 13

January 14

January 15

January 16

January 17

January 21

January 22

Denver Apostolic 

Church @ Briargate

Open

Open

Open

Open

GAO

Open

Open

Open

1

2

3

6

7

8

9

10

14

15

January 23

January 24

January 27

January 28

January 29

January 30

January 31

February 3

February 4

February 5

CSRP

Open

Open

Open

Denver Apostolic 

Open

Open

Open

Adams

Alamosa

16

17

20

21

22

23

24

27

28

29

February 6

February 7

February 10

February 11

February 12

February 13

February 14

February 18

February 19

February 20

Arapahoe

Archuleta

Baca

Bent

Boulder

Broomfield

Chaffee

Cheyenne

Clear Creek

Conejos

30

31

34

35

36

37

38

42

43

44

DAY DATE GROUP/COUNTY

February 21

February 24

February 25

February 26

February 27

February 28

March 3

March 4

March 5

March 6

Costilla

Crowley

Custer

Delta

Denver

Dolores

Douglas

Eagle

El Paso

Elbert

45

48

49

50

51

52

55

56

57

58

March 7

March 10

March 11

March 12

March 13

March 14

March 17

March 18

March 19

March 20

Fremont

Garfield

Gilpin

Grand

Gunnison

Hinsdale

Huerfano

Jackson

Jefferson

Kiowa

59

62

63

64

65

66

69

70

71

72

March 21

March 24

March 25

March 26

March 27

March 28

March 31

April 1

April 2

April 3

Kit Carson

La Plata

Lake

Larimer

Las Animas

Lincoln

Logan

Mesa

Mineral

Moffat

73

76

77

78

79

80

83

84

85

86

DAY DATE COUNTY

April 4

April 7

April 8

April 9

April 10

April 11

April 14

April 15

April 16

April 17

Montezuma

Montrose

Morgan

Otero

Ouray

Park

Phillips

Pitkin

Prowers

Pueblo

87

90

91

92

93

94

97

98

99

100

April 21

April 22

April 23

April 24

April 25

April 28

April 29

April 30

May 1

May 2

Rio Blanco

Rio Grande

Routt

Saguache

San Juan

San Miguel

Sedgwick

Summit

NDP

Teller

104

105

106

107

108

111

112

113

114

115

May 5

May 6

May 7

Washington

Weld

Yuma

118

119

120

DAY DATE COUNTY

GOVERNING PRAISE
2 Chronicles 20 & Acts 16:22-26

2025 Colorado Legislative Session

JOIN THE MOVEMENT TO EXALT THE LORD WITH
PRAYERS OF PRAISE & SONGS OF WORSHIP DURING
THE 2025 LEGISLATIVE SESSION. TAKE A TRIP TO THE

CAPITOL AND SPEND TIME UNDER THE GOLD DOME ON
YOUR COUNTY'S ASSIGNED DAY OR HAVE YOUR

CHURCH OR GROUP ADOPT ONE OF THE OPEN DAYS.
YOUR PRESENCE COULD MOVE MOUNTAINS AND

BRING TRANSFORMATION TO COLORADO!

To learn more, text 719-930-4997.


